
Resolution#     r   , l,j

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN SCOPE TO

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH

CME ASSOCIATES APPOINTED AS THE 2015

TOWNSHIP CONSULTING ENGINEERS TO INCLUDE

DESIGN SERVICES FOR

THE 2016 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, resolution 4- 1. 15 approved by the Township Council authorized CME
Associates, of 3141 Bordentown Avenue, Parlin, NJ 08959, to provide engineering consulting

services for calendar year 2015, as awarded under a fair and open contract process, pursuant to
the provisions ofN.J. S. A. 19: 44A-20. 1 et se,c.; and

WHEREAS, CME Associates current agreement includes general engineering services

to be provided to the Township as Consulting Engineers in an amount not to exceed
100,000.00,  2014 Tax Map Maintenance and Update Services for a not to exceed amount of
4,236.00,  Route 130 Construction Phase Services for amount not to exceed amount of
59,644.00, Construction Phase Services for the 2015 Road Program Project for an amount not

to exceed $ 254,858.00, Construction Phase Services for Nassau Street Improvements for a
amount not to exceed amount of$ 94,322.00, and Survey, Base Mapping and Design through
Bid Phase Services for the How Lane Pump Station Improvements Project for a not to exceed
amount of$75,208.00 for a revised contract authorization totaling$ 588,317.00; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Community Development is responsible for construction
and improvements ofvarious municipal streets, roads and curbing; and

WHEREAS, Michael C. Hritz, the Director of Community Development, has requested
additional services of CME Associates to provide engineering services for the 2016 Road
Improvements Program; and

WHEREAS, compensation for services sha11 be based upon the September 23, 2015

proposal submitted by CME Associates, to be paid upon submission ofmonthly invoices, for the
phases as outlined below,  at a proposed amount of $398,484.00 for a revised contract

authorization amount of$986,801. 00:

Phase I Lump Sum Fee of   $334,332.00

Survey, Design

Phase II Lump Sum Fee of    $ 55,416.00

Permits, Funding Agency Coordination and
Limited Right of Way/Easement Acquisitions
Soil Erosion and Sediment Control

NJDOT/NJDEP Funding Coordination

Phase III Lump Sum Fee of    $   8,736.00

Bid Services

WI3EREAS, the Chief Financial Officer certifies for this purpose that funds are available

within existing Capital Ordinance 15- 14, Sewer Capital 15- 15 and Water Capital 15- 16.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 5' day of October, 2015 that the

Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to
execute and the Township Clerk to witness an amendment to the current agreement with CME
Associates to include professional services assaciated with the 2016 Road Program as part of the
existing contract in the amount of $398,484.00 for a revised contract authorization amount of

986, 801. 00.

BE IT FLJRTHER RESOLVED notice of this action shall be published in the Home
News & Tribune as required by law within 10 ( ten) days after its passage



Resolution#

CERTIFICATION

I, Kala Sriranganathan, Chief Financial Officer of the Township ofNorth Brunswick, certify that
funds in the following accounts totaling$ 398,484.00 are available under Contract PR014047:

336,318.00 Ordinance 15- 14,

41, 666.00 Water Ordinance 15- 16,

20,500.00 Sewer Ordinance 15- 15.

Kala riranganathan ichael C. Hritz

Chief F'  ancial Officer Director of Community Development

4= r-z-..,,- C y

Rob Lomb rd Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Busin A inistrator Township Attorney

Approved as to legal form

I

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER YES NO ABSTAIN NOTES

NARRA c. i-

NICOLA

CORBIN

DAVIS

SOCIO

ANDREWS   ` v     

MAYOR WOMACK

I do hereby c rtify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Township
o c'il of o h Brunswick at a meeting duly held on the 5' day of October 2015.

p

Lisa Russo

Township Clerk

r

J 

a   , l,    

cu i

y".    ;


